ANNUAL REPORT OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

TABLES

CLERK'S OFFICE

Summary of the changes in the number of Virginia and foreign corporations and other types of business entities licensed to do business in Virginia, and
of amendments and other filings related to the organizational documents of Virginia and foreign business entities during 2018 and 2019.

CORPORATIONS
12/31/18 12/31/19
Virginia Corporations
Certificates Of INCOrPOration ISSUBH ............couriririiiiiiiiiee ettt e 12,703 11,887
Voluntary terminations................. 3,125 3,406
Involuntary terminations ............cccveerverevernseseresesesesienens 1 1
Automatic terminations (Assessment/AR/RA Resignation) .. 13,621 13,598
Reinstatements of corporate existence...........ccocevvvvervrvernane. . 6,831 6,844
ChArters @MENGEA. ..........cueuiirieieiiiiet ettt b ettt 1,706 1,609
On Record
ACEIVE STOCK COMPOTALIONS .....v.vivictiieiesteiete ettt st e bt e s s esessesaebeseeseste s eseeeneas 119,191 119,646
Active Non-Stock Corporations ... . 46,675 48,416
Total Active Virginia COrPOrationS..........ccuceiveeiieriserieieseeetesiee e saesesie e s e e e seese e seesesbe e ssessesesseneens 165,866 168,062
Foreign Corporations
Certificates of Authority to do business in Virginia ISSUEd ............ccceovveriiivicinseresiesee e 2,981 3,018
Voluntary withdrawals from Virginia ..........cccoeeoiiiiiiice e 1,000 990
Automatic Revocations (Assessment/AR/RA ReSIGNALION) ..........cviriirireiiinniciic e 2,028 2,082
Reinstatement of surrendered or revoked certificates . 1,250 1,338
Charters AMENGEA. ........ooviuiieiiei e ettt bbb s bt b e be st e b et e st b et et ene et neenas 737 641
On Record
ACEIVE SEOCK COMPOTALIONS ...ttt sttt ettt sttt ne b e b e benens 37,203 38,571
ACtIVE NON-StOCK COMPOTALIONS .....euveviieiiiisieiiste ettt st sttt st be bt ebebenens 2,955 3,057
Total Active FOreign COrPOratioNS. ..........coviueiieeiierisriieiseeeresie e stesae et e e te e e et seesesbe e s sessesesreneens 40,158 41,628
Total Active Corporations (Virginia and FOreign)...........cccovoiiiieiinniiiiec et 206,024 209,690
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES
Virginia Limited Liability Companies
Certificates 0f Organization ISSUBH..........coveuiieireieireiee ettt ese et neenas 72,305 72,488
Voluntary cancellations 9,166 8,966
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation). 42,599 45,491
Reinstatements of existence....... . 9,272 9,471
Articles of Organization aMENAEA............ceiriiirieiririiee bbb 2,778 2,873
On Record
Active Virginia Limited Liability COMPANIES .........ocueiiiiiieirieee e 356,352 388,908
Foreign Limited Liability Companies
Certificates Of REgIStration ISSUB ..........ooveiiieirieieiriees ettt e 4,864 5,180
VOIUNTANY CANCEITALIONS .......eviciiieiieieee ettt ettt s et r e e e 1,111 1,093
Automatic cancellations (AssesSMent/RA ReSIGNALION)......c.couiiuiireiieiinieeiseiee et 1,777 1,766
Reinstatement of canceled certificates . 569 611
Certificates of Registration amMeNded...........cccovriiiiiiiiiiii e 0 0
On Record
Active Foreign Limited Liability COMPANIES ........ccoeririiiiiiiiiieerircce s 31,426 34,454

Total Active Limited Liability Companies (Virginia and FOreign) ..........ccccooeeoernnininnncnnsceene 387,778 423,362



Virginia Business Trusts

Certificates of Trust issued................
Voluntary cancellations.....................
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BUSINESS TRUSTS

Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNALION)........c.cvrveerieriiierisieneiseieeseeese s

Reinstatements of existence...............
Articles of Trust amended..................

On Record

Active Virginia Business Trusts........

Foreign Business Trusts

Certificates of Registration issued.....

Voluntary cancellations.....................
Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)
Reinstatement of canceled certificates............c.c.coeueuee.

Certificates of Registration amended

On Record
Active Foreign Business Trusts

Total Active Business Trusts (Virginia and FOTEIgN) .........cccocvveivierieieseiesiesieeseresesie e sees e saeesnenens

Virginia Limited Partnerships

Certificates of Limited Partnership filed ...........ccccooivoiiiiiciicc e

Voluntary cancellations.....................

Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA ReSIGNAtioN) ..o

Reinstatements of existence

Certificates of Limited Partnership @amended ...

On Record

Active Virginia Limited Partnerships

Foreign Limited Partnerships

Certificates of Registration issued ....

Voluntary cancellations

Automatic cancellations (Assessment/RA Resignation)

Reinstatement of canceled CErtifiCALES ...........cviieriiiiie e

Certificates of Registration amended

On Record
Active Foreign Limited Partnerships

Total Active Limited Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign) .........c.cceovoreeirnneiiinncesnscseesnee

General Partnership Statements filed

On Record

Active Virginia General Partnerships

Active Foreign General Partnerships

Total Active General Partnerships (Virginia and FOreign) ..........ccoccourereeneineneeneese e

REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS

Statement of Registration as a Virginia Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed ....................
Statement of Registration as a Foreign Registered Limited Liability Partnerships filed .....................

Total Active Registered Limited Liability Partnerships (Virginia and Foreign).........c.ccccceeveccnnnnn.

12/31/18 12/31/19

30 39

8 4

28 0

9 9

2 7

238 290
11 17

2 3

6 0

0 0

0 5

88 110
326 400
82 146
107 87
204 0
47 52
223 180
4,372 4,486
111 98
57 72

64 2

17 12

0 0
1,557 1,587
5,929 6,073
117 108
590 550
83 88
673 638
51 53
23 31

1,289 1,260
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COMPARISON OF REVENUES DEPOSITED BY THE CLERK'S OFFICE
FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2018 AND JUNE 30, 2019

General Fund

Charter Fees
Entrance Fees
Filing Fees
Registered Name
Registered Office and Agent
Service of Process
Copy and Recording Fees
SCC Annual Report Sales
Uniform Commercial Code Revenues
Excess Fees Transferred to Unclaimed Property
Miscellaneous Sales
TOTAL

Special Fund

Domestic-Foreign Corp. Registration Fee
Limited Partnership Registration Fee
Reserved Name - Limited Partnership
Certificate Limited Partnership
Application Reg. Foreign LP
Reinstatement LP
Registration Fee LLC
Application For. Reg. LLC
Art. of Org. Dom. LLC
AMEND, CANC., CORR. RAC, etc. LLC
SCC Bad Check Fee
Interest on Del. Tax
Penalty on Non-Pay Fees by Due Date
Statement of Reg. as Domestic LLP
LLP Annual Continuation
Statement of Partnership Authority GP Dom.
Statement of Partnership Authority GP For.
Statement of Amendments - GP
Statement of Reg. as Foreign LLP
Statement of Amendment LLP
Reinstatement LLC, BT
Tape Sales, Misc Fees
Copies, Recording Fees
Recovery of Prior Yr. Expenses
LLP Reinstatement
Expedite Fee Collected

TOTAL

Valuation Fund
Corp. Operations Rec. of Copy and Cert. Fees
Recovery of Prior Year Expenses

TOTAL

Trust & Agency Fund

Fines imposed and collected by SCC
Debt Set Off Collections
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2018

$1,360,695.00
1,404,675.00
600,275.00
1,890.00

0.00
41,100.00
0.00

0.00
1,729,420.00
311,977.47
0.00
$5,450,032.47

$31,289,102.04
310,085.00
11,600.00
11,475.00
10,025.00
10,600.00
15,679,400.79
473,075.00
6,902,000.00
421,540.00
20,495.00
0.00
1,899,195.77
4,700.00
54,000.00
2,550.00
125.00
1,675.00
2,700.00
275.00
922,200.00
0.00
413,721.20
63,992.65
0.00
1,342,648.00
$59,847,180.45

$24.90
$0.00
$24.90

$538,100.00
$0.00
$538,100.00

$65,835,337.82

2019

$1,392,500.00
1,379,415.00
591,475.00
1,960.00

0.00
45,030.00
0.00

0.00
1,764,730.00
315,884.00
0.00
$5,490,994.00

$31,850,073.10
298,199.00
9,575.00
10,100.00
11,000.00
10,300.00
17,145,826.00
509,125.00
7,541,575.00
448,204.00
23,564.00
0.00
2,087,345.35
4,600.00
63,400.00
2,000.00
175.00
1,300.00
2,500.00
325.00
1,019,620.00
0.00
418,351.00
9,733.80

0.00
1,320,937.00
$62,787,828.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$216,000.00
$0.00
$216,000.00

$68,494,822.25

(Difference)

$31,805.00
(25,260.00)
(8,300.00)
70.00

0.00
3,930.00
0.00

0.00
35,310.00
3,906.53
0.00
$40,961.53

$560,961.06
(11,886.00)
(2,025.00)
(1,375.00)
975.00
(300.00)
1,466,425.21
36,050.00
639,575.00
26,664.00
3,069.00
0.00
188,149.58
(100.00)
9,400.00
(550.00)
50.00
(375.00)
(200.00)
50.00
97,420.00
0.00
4,629.80
(54,258.85)
0.00

(21,711.00)
$2,940,647.80

($24.90)
$0.00
($24.90)

($322,100.00)
$0.00
($322,100.00)

$2,659,484.43
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UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

The Clerk's Office is the central filing office in the Commonwealth for financing statements, amendments, assignments and terminations filed under the Uniform
Commercial Code — Secured Transactions. The Clerk's Office is the filing office in the Commonwealth for notices and certificates applicable to the personal
property of corporations and partnerships filed under the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act.

SUMMARY OF CALENDAR YEAR ACTIVITIES

12/31/18 12/31/19
Financing/Subsequent Statements Filed 84,106 84,955
Federal Tax Liens/Subsequent Liens Filed 3,698 2,696

Reels of Microfilmed Documents Sold 359 375



